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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE * BEFORE THE DEPUTY

ZONING VARIANCE
S/8 Tarpleys Circle, 1065 ft. N * ZONING COMMISSIONER

of c/1 Goldenwood Road

9002 Tarpleys Circle *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
i4th Election District
6th Councilmanic District * (Case No. 97-546-A
Daniel R. Williams,Sr., et al
Petitioners

* x * * * * *® *® * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an adminis-
trative variance filed by Daniel K. Williams, Sr., and Beryl V. Williams,
for that property known as 9002 Tarpleys Cirlce in the Kenwood Park subdi-
vision of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a variance from
Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR} to allow
an accessory structure (shed) to be located in the side yard in lieu of
the required rear vyard in a D.R.5.5 zone. The subject property and re-
quested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No.
1, the plat to accompany the Petition.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of
the 2Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits
submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of

Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, sitrict compliance with the



B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the regquested variance should be granted.

THEREFQORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this _:Zfé_day of July 1997 that the Petition for a Zoning Variance
from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to
allow an accessory structure (shed) to be located in the side yard in lieu
af the required rear yard, in a D.R.5.5 Zone, be and 1is hereby GRANTED,
subject, however, to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. 1f, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its criginal

L//MVZ /C% N

TIMOTHY M. KOfRO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Office of Planning Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386

July 7, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Daniel R. Willisms, Sr.
9002 Tarpleys Circle
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 97-546-A
Property: 9002 Tarpleys Circle

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Williams:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for an Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\ At llo fro,

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK : mmn
encl.
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for the property locatedat 6 2 77 0 c}m

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management. i cas
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s}

Ff60. ¢ 'f'oficn—m-?‘ a e mcs&ar)/ stricfyrc wn The silo V““’"é’
th  lreo— a+ +h reer:

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Courty, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
praciical difficulty}

56’6’ @Me« 55 éﬁ

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petiton, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Courtty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

|Ae do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of perjuty, that i/we are the
legal owner(s) of the property which is the subiect of this Pebitian

Contract Purchaset/l essee Legal Ownerls):

ﬂ#dff/{ p L(J:Hu&m& 7 Se

(Type or Pnnt Name) (Type orjnm Namej V

Signature Signature
Be@/ I/ it i goans,
Address {Type @¥ Pnnt Naine)

City State Zipcade

Attomney for Petitioner

Qoo ranplays Cruele o 869230
{Type or Print Name) Address Phone No
B@ﬁ{ e ﬁ? b 2227
Zipcede

City
Signature Name, Address and phone number of representatwe to be contacted

Address Phone Na. Name
City State Zipcode Adidress Fhore No
A Public Hearing having been requested and/or found to be required. itis orderad by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this day of 1

that the subject matier of this petition be set for @ public hearing , cdvertised, as required oy the Zoning Regulations of Boltimare Counly, in two newsprapers of general
circulation throughout Baitimore County, and tha! the property be reposted.

lomung Commussioner of Bathmare Caunty:

REVIEWED BT:__?{?!ZZ_ _DAIE !"/ ‘5/2 7 ~ . AT, Printed with Soybean Lok $§ 7L

5 ITEM #:
E5TIMATED POSTING DATE: Gé ’T/f7 L
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Af fldaVIt m‘;’;ggrt:‘:twe Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaltics of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Caunty, as follows:

‘That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affizni(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the cvent that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

‘That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 9 607, 7 dj%/ é’;{, $ @t{ﬂa—
address
Laldenoee  rnd 223

City

That based upon personal knowledge, the fellowing arc the facts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardship or practesl difficulty)

bu( ‘o e SLO'P-(_ s ‘J-'L' Re/h( of DUL
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Aol” 7 ¢S ‘lm'poss,b/-e = Péwe OLK.,
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That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

may be required to provide additional information. .
Y
{signaturs]

e e

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this \g T _dayof % . .19 ?;7 . before me, a Notary Public of the Staie
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, peréonally appeared .

&

the Affianis{s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that tke matters and facts hereinabove sel forth are tnee and correct o the besi of hisferfiheir knowledge and beliet.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

4572 %m@%m@l_

NOTARY FUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

CONSTANCE A. FLETC)
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MAARY

My Commission Expires January 28, 2001




' o ° i t of
Affidavit Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent 10
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Qoecz TArPle, s Cid
address M ¥

Baki nsre  md 2237
City Stte Zip Code

“That based upon personat knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Ifwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (ndicate hardship of practica! difficulty)

bue_ Yo  He Sl—-o_io_e_ PR Ceare. oF  Ou@
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That Affant(s) acknowledge(s) that if 2 protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

may be required 1o provide additional information. .
Y, 1 )
D0yl YV, WAL o S

D] R.Wilisne S8 TRl VWil e

{trpe or pant name} ftype or print fame)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 10 wit:
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this 5/‘%5 dayof < . 1977 veforeme.a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County afo‘rtsaid, pct{ffnally appeared _ .
Ciirt df L) s o el YL ftl i

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfaciorily identified 10 me as such Alffianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/er/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

o= @@/Q / @M,@é%\/{&%fééj

OTARY FUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

CONSTANCE A. FIETCHER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
My Commission Expires lanuary 28, 2001



to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at Q003 Tagple, s Crtele

which is presently zoned @E.S‘b .

This Petition shall be flled with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management. oS5 5
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for & Variance from Section(s)

SHoC. | +o Pc/mnf" av RECLIZOY stetovre 10 Ho sil y‘,,(
in [fica of +ho rear

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

See Ottec Orde

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnily declare and atfum, under the penalties of perjury, that I/we are the
legal owner(s) of the property which s the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s)"

o

{Type or Pnnt Name) {Type of Print Name)j

. h Y
i/ - S
—
- S
Signature Signature

Bee, [ V. Willigma

Address (TypBor Prnt Nefing)

1 [ lsaxs

City State Zipcode urW
Attorney for Petrtioner
— - .
Qoo I#ﬁ-ple‘, sCid. Yo -feby230

{Type or Print Name} Address Phone Ne.

2 Ali \

{SALT  moec mé, 31037

City State Zipcode

Swgnature “Name, Address and phone numbe? of representative 1o be contacted
Address Phene No Name
City State Zipcode . Address Phore No
A Public Hearing having been requested and/for found fo be required. itis ordered by ihe Toning Commissioner of Balfimore County, this doy of .

that the subject mutier of this pefition be set for o public hearing , odvertised, os required by the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Counly, in twe newspapers of general
circulation throughout Balfimore County, and that 1he properly be reposted.

REVIEWED sv:_?’_’_{{;___ DATE _ ( / {[7 7. Ry, 3 ?‘(
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ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: - _L_‘ /_/.5_77_7_ o
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No.
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CERITFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case # 97-546-A
Petitioner/Developer:
(Daniel Williams Sr.)

Date of Heaslag/Closing:
(Jume 30, 1997)

County Office Bullding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention; Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladles and Gentlemen:

This letter Is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at
__ 9092 Tarpieys Clrcle Balthmore, Maryland 21237

The signs) were posted on Jun. 14, 1997
(Month, Day, Year)

MP/{Z// 4

(Signaiure of Sigh-Poster & Date)

Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.
(Printed Name)

I 325 Nicholson Road
{Address)

__..__ Batimore, Maryland 21221

(410)-687-8405
(Yelephone Number)




. ! . Development Processing
Baltimore Lounty : County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Aven:
Development Management Towson. Marviand 2120+

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PRCCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will enmsure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: ‘S—L/ 'C
petitioner:_Beey/ V. Y Daviad £, (illisms Se.
tocation:_P002 TAkole s Cid  Ballumces M) 2232

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME : glAfuté[ /Q (. e gns Sﬂ

ApDRESS:__ Gpo 2 /AR e, o G&/:-:
Bolbrowee 12> 20037

PHONE NUMBER: ¥0- 566~ 230

AJ:g9gs
(Revised 09/24/96)
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Extubit A *PLANNERS FILL IN THE POSTING

CLOS I‘DATES .

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance

Date to be Posied: Anytime before but no later than ¥ C// -‘%7

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

AND

Case No.. 77-5%¢-4

LA riamed "ZU pc:/mf’r[ @71 ALCCSS a7y S%/’W‘/Ufc_,
¥ 3

e ‘:{A-L, ?1/&, Iyg_/z{ /e //w p 'IL ‘7“{0_.- o -

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE Y/ NIN(/} REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

2o ¢7

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

PO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

oms
post2 doc
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S (2 . Develo P i
> tim pment Processing
gﬂ*% Baltimore County : County Office Building
* x Kk & Department of Permits and

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

*

|
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June 13, 1997
ABOUT YOUR ADMTNISTRATIVE VARTANCE

CRSE NUMBER: 97-5456-2
9002 Tarpleys Circle
3/8 Tarpleys Circle, 1065' N of c/1 Goldemwood Road
14th Election District - 6th Councilmanic
Legal Owner(s): Daniel R. Williams, Sr., and Beryl V. Williams
Post by Date: 06/15/97
Closing Date: 06/30/97

Contact made with this office regarding the statos of this case should reference the case nmmber and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1} The Zomirng Notice sign mmst be visible on the property under petition en or before the “Post by Date"
noted above. Tt should remain there wntil after the closing date.

2) The ™Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a meighbar to file 2 formal request far a public
hearing.

3) After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She
may (a) grant the requested relief, {b) denmy the requested relief, or {c) Order that the matter be set
in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typicelly within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition bas been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4) In cases that mist go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal reguest or by Order of the
Comissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notice of the bearing's date, time and location. Bs when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVATLABIF. FOR DISTRIBUTION VIR PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TQ YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

> g,lebd

ccr Daniel snd Bery? Williams

Prinled wiih Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper
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May 30, 1997
To Whom It May Concern:

We are neighbors of Beryl and Daniel R. Wilhams, Sr. of 9002 Tarpley’s Circle,
Baltimore, MD 21237. We have no objections to their Shed that is on the property of
their house, as they cannot place it in back due to the slope of their property.

Sincerely,

Gk ool

Elmut J. Leonardelli

NLONON PN
/a%f% J. Leonardelli

9064 Tarpley’s Circle
Baltimore, MD 21237

LILAj1
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